Plan/Impact

Programs

Mission

SCENARIO PLANNING – APPROACHES

Flat Line

• 10%
• 20%
• 30%

Program
Based

• Scaled back
• Pivoted
• Sunsetted

Targeted

• Paperless
• WFH
• Projects

postponed

Timeline

• Jul 2020
• Sep 2020
• Jan 2021

Revenue
Risk

• Confirmed
• Expected
• Likely

Financial Management 201

Building

Business
Plan/Impact

Programs

Mission

SCENARIO PLANNING – REVENUE

Existing
Grants Loans Lost

Income
New

Programs

Financial Management 201

Building

Business
Plan/Impact

Programs

Mission

Cost Savings Length of
SIP

Rent
Abatement Deferments

SCENARIO PLANNING – EXPENSES

Scenario Planning for Childcare

Building

Business
Plan/Impact

Programs

Mission

SCENARIO PLANNING – ASSUMPTIONS

Conservative

• Foundations down 50%
• Release reserve
• Enrollment down 75%
• Reduce space - WFH
• Printing down 25%
• Contractors reduced
• In-kind for supplies
• Reduce travel

Moderate

• Foundations down 25%
• Classes moved online
• Contractors reduced
• Travel may be cut

Optimistic

• Classes will return
• Travel may be cut

CONSERVATIVE SCENARIO

Financial Management 201

Assumptions

INCOME Program A Program B Fundraising MG&A Total
Contributed Income
Government Grants 400,000   146,250   -   -   546,250
Foundation Grants 37,500   135,625   -   -   173,125   50% reduction
Individual Contributions -   -   62,000   -   62,000
Net Assets Released -   3,200   -   4,000   7,200   release reserve

Total Contributed Income 437,500   285,075   62,000   4,000   788,575

Earned Income
Classes -   17,250   -   -   17,250   class enrollment down 25%

Total Earned Income -   17,250   -   -   17,250
TOTAL INCOME 437,500   302,325   62,000   4,000   805,825

EXPENSES
Advertising & Marketing 1,867   1,400   1,167   1,166   5,600
Depreciation Expense -   -   -   7,500   7,500
Dues & Subscriptions -   -   -   1,500   1,500
Insurance -   -   -   11,252   11,252
Occupancy -   -   -   56,700   56,700   reduce SF office space WFH
Printing & Reproduction -   -   -   30,000   30,000   reduce printing 25%
Professional Development 400   450   450   500   1,800
Professional Fees 18,000   -   42,833   60,833   reduce contractors
Repairs & Maintenance -   -   -   5,000   5,000
Salaries 175,000   223,500   65,000   106,500   570,000
Supplies 24,750   11,050   6,375   2,350   44,525   get supplies partially donated
Telephone -   -   -   6,000   6,000
Travel -   -   -   1,000   1,000   reduce travel
Utilities -   -   -   3,600   3,600

EXPENSES 220,017   236,400   72,992   275,901   805,310

NET INCOME 217,483   65,925   (10,992)   (271,901)   515

Scenario 3 - Conservative

MODERATE SCENARIO

Financial Management 201

Assumptions

INCOME Program A Program B Fundraising MG&A Total
Contributed Income
Government Grants 400,000   146,250   -   -   546,250
Foundation Grants 56,250   203,438   -   -   259,688   25% reduction
Individual Contributions -   -   62,000   -   62,000
Net Assets Released -   3,200   -   -   3,200

Total Contributed Income 456,250   352,888   62,000   -   871,138

Earned Income
Classes -   23,000   -   -   23,000   classes moved online

Total Earned Income -   23,000   -   -   23,000
TOTAL INCOME 456,250   375,888   62,000   -   894,138

EXPENSES
Advertising & Marketing 1,867   1,400   1,167   1,166   5,600
Depreciation Expense -   -   -   7,500   7,500
Dues & Subscriptions -   -   -   1,500   1,500
Insurance -   -   -   11,252   11,252
Occupancy -   -   -   75,600   75,600
Printing & Reproduction -   -   -   40,000   40,000
Professional Development 400   450   450   500   1,800
Professional Fees 18,000   -   42,833   60,833   reduce contractors
Repairs & Maintenance -   -   -   5,000   5,000
Salaries 175,000   223,500   65,000   106,500   570,000
Supplies 49,500   22,100   12,750   2,350   86,700
Telephone -   -   -   6,000   6,000
Travel -   -   -   4,000   4,000   airplane travel - may be cut
Utilities -   -   -   3,600   3,600

EXPENSES 244,767   247,450   79,367   307,801   879,385

NET INCOME 211,483   128,438   (17,367)   (307,801)   14,753

Scenario 2 - Moderate

OPTIMISTIC SCENARIO

Financial Management 201

Assumptions

INCOME Program A Program B Fundraising MG&A Total
Contributed Income
Government Grants 400,000   146,250   -   -   546,250
Foundation Grants 75,000   271,250   -   -   346,250
Individual Contributions -   -   62,000   -   62,000
Net Assets Released -   3,200   -   -   3,200

Total Contributed Income 475,000   420,700   62,000   -   957,700

Earned Income
Classes -   23,000   -   -   23,000   classes will return